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British Short Track Speed Skating Championships

Nottingham

6th & 7th January 2024

Official Programme
January 6, 2024

08:00 Pads On

08:15 Ice Res (Full)

08:30 Warm Up 1

08:40 Warm Up 2

08:50 Warm Up 3

09:00 Open Ceremony

09:10 Ice Res (Track)

09:25 Masters 1000 metre Quarter Finals 1 - 4
Junior D 777 metre Semi Final 5 - 6
Junior Boys 1500 metre Semi Final 7 - 8
Men 1500 metre Semi Final 9 - 10
Masters 1000 metre Semi Final 11 - 14

Ice Res (Track)

10:38 Junior E 500 metre Final 15
Junior D 777 metre Final 16 - 17
Junior C 1000 metre Final 18
Junior Girls 1500 metre Final 19
Junior Boys 1500 metre Final 20 - 21
Masters 1000 metre Final 22 - 25
Women 1500 metre Final 26

Medals Ice

11:34 Men 1500 metre Final 27 - 28
Medals Ice

11:48 Ice Full & Brk

12:18 Masters 500 metre Quarter Finals 29 - 32
Junior D 333 metre Semi Final 33 - 34
Junior Girls 500 metre Semi Final 35 - 36
Junior Boys 500 metre Semi Final 37 - 38
Men 500 metre Semi Final 39 - 40
Masters 500 metre Semi Final 41 - 44

Ice Res (Track)

13:20 Junior E 222 metre Final 45
Junior D 333 metre Final 46 - 47
Junior C 500 metre Final 48
Masters 500 metre Final 49 - 52
Junior Girls 500 metre Final 53 - 54
Junior Boys 500 metre Final 55 - 56
Women 500 metre Final 57

Medals Ice

14:05 Men 500 metre Final 58 - 59
Medals Ice

14:14 Ice Res (Full)

14:34 Relay 3000 m Relay Semi Final 60 - 62

Fun Race Junior E Fun Jun E Final 63

Cancelled 64
Pads Off

15:19 End of Day 1

Warm up 1 – Juniors C, D & E 

Warm up 2 – Masters & Junior Girls 

Warm up 3 – Men, Women & Junior Boys 



British Short Track Speed Skating Championships

Nottingham

6th & 7th January 2024

WinSport 10.2.11.5 /08/01/2024/16:53:58

Official Programme
January 7, 2024

08:15 Pads On

08:30 Ice Res (Track)

08:45 Warm Up 1

08:55 Warm Up 2

09:05 Warm Up 3

09:15 Ice Res (Full)

09:30 Masters 777 metre Quarter Finals 65 - 68
Junior D 500 metre Semi Final 69 - 70
Junior Girls 1000 metre Semi Final 71 - 72
Junior Boys 1000 metre Semi Final 73 - 74
Men 1000 metre Semi Final 75 - 76
Masters 777 metre Semi Final 77 - 78
Cancelled ( 79 - 80 )

Ice Res (Track)

10:36 Junior D 500 metre Final 81 - 82
Junior C 777 metre Final 83
Masters 777 metre Final 84 - 86
Cancelled 87

Ice Full & Brk

11:18 Junior E 333 metre Final 88
Junior D Girls JDG 500m Final 89
Junior D Boys JDB 500 m Final 90
Junior C Girls JCG 777m Final 91
Junior C Boys JCB 777M Final 92
Masters Under 50 MU50 777m Final 93
Masters 50 Plus MO50 777 m Final 94 - 95
Junior Girls 1000 metre Final 96 - 97
Junior Boys 1000 metre Final 98 - 99
Women 1000 metre Final 100

Medals Ice

12:11 Men 1000 metre Final 101 - 102
Medals Ice

12:22 Ice Res (Full)

12:37 Fun Race Junior E Fun Jun E Final 103
Relay 3000 m Relay Final 104
Relay 5000 m Relay Final 105

Pads Off

13:10 Presentations

13:40 End of Day 2

13:40 Warming up

Warm up 1 – Juniors C, D & E 

Warm up 2 – Masters & Junior Girls 

Warm up 3 – Men, Women & Junior Boys 

















































British Short Track Speed Skating Championships

Nottingham

6th & 7th January 2024

List of Competitors
Women
4 GRANT Hannah ALT ---
39 TAYLOR Fern NOT ---
42 HARRISON Fiona SHF ---
181 GREEN Annabelle NOT ---
274 HOYLAND Holly NOT ---

Results
Women 1500 metre Final Group 1
R R Fin Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
26 1/1 1 274 Holly HOYLAND NOT ---  2:47.469  34

2 181 Annabelle GREEN NOT ---  2:47.635  21
3 39 Fern TAYLOR NOT ---  3:04.622  13
4 42 Fiona HARRISON SHF ---  3:11.822   8
5 4 Hannah GRANT ALT ---  3:16.761   5

Distance Classification 1500 metre Women
Fin Time

Final Group 1
1 274 Holly HOYLAND NOT 1  34 1  2:47.469
2 181 Annabelle GREEN NOT 2  21 2  2:47.635
3 39 Fern TAYLOR NOT 3  13 3  3:04.622
4 42 Fiona HARRISON SHF 4   8 4  3:11.822
5 4 Hannah GRANT ALT 5   5 5  3:16.761

Results
Women 500 metre Final Group 1
R R Fin Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
57 1/1 1 274 Holly HOYLAND NOT --- 46.390  34

2 181 Annabelle GREEN NOT --- 46.843  21
3 42 Fiona HARRISON SHF --- 53.623  13
4 39 Fern TAYLOR NOT --- 54.330   8
5 4 Hannah GRANT ALT --- 57.391   5

Distance Classification 500 metre Women
Fin Time

Final Group 1
1 274 Holly HOYLAND NOT 1  34 1 46.390
2 181 Annabelle GREEN NOT 2  21 2 46.843
3 42 Fiona HARRISON SHF 3  13 3 53.623
4 39 Fern TAYLOR NOT 4   8 4 54.330
5 4 Hannah GRANT ALT 5   5 5 57.391

Results
Women 1000 metre Final Group 1
R R Fin Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
100 1/1 1 181 Annabelle GREEN NOT ---  1:41.862  34

2 274 Holly HOYLAND NOT ---  1:41.872  21
3 39 Fern TAYLOR NOT ---  1:50.182  13
4 42 Fiona HARRISON SHF ---  2:01.345   8
5 4 Hannah GRANT ALT ---  2:01.617   5

Distance Classification 1000 metre Women
Fin Time

Final Group 1
1 181 Annabelle GREEN NOT 1  34 1  1:41.862
2 274 Holly HOYLAND NOT 2  21 2  1:41.872
3 39 Fern TAYLOR NOT 3  13 3  1:50.182
4 42 Fiona HARRISON SHF 4   8 4  2:01.345
5 4 Hannah GRANT ALT 5   5 5  2:01.617



British Short Track Speed Skating Championships

Nottingham

6th & 7th January 2024

WinSport 10.2.11.5 /11/01/2024/17:31:32

Overall Classification Women
FP CDR Time

1 274 Holly HOYLAND NOT  89 4 1-1-2  2:47.469
2 181 Annabelle GREEN NOT  76 5 2-2-1  2:47.635
3 39 Fern TAYLOR NOT  34 10 3-4-3  3:04.622
4 42 Fiona HARRISON SHF  29 11 4-3-4  3:11.822
5 4 Hannah GRANT ALT  15 15 5-5-5  3:16.761
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